900253948 04/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|--|
| BigStuf Productions, Inc. | | 12/27/2012 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Real Resources, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3530 East 28th Street |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55406 |
| Entity Type: | non-profit corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3812804 | BIGSTUF CAMPS | |
| Registration Number: | 3721676 | BIGSTUF | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: dmattessich@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: 80 S. 8th Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15638.0024US01 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Danielle I. Mattessich |
| Signature: | /daniellemattessich/ |

900253948 REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0914

OP \$65 00 38128

| Date: | 04/30/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif | |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND DOMAIN NAME TRANSFER AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, BigStuf Productions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Georgia (hereinafter "Assignor"), 35 Old Canton Street, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009

is the record owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A and the domain names

listed in Appendix B.

WHEREAS, Real Resources, Inc., a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of

Minnesota (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 3530 East 28th

Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and

to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A and domain names listed in Appendix B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property and domain names, together with

the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks

and domain names effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

BigStuf Productions, Inc.,

Page 1 of 6

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND DOMAIN NAME TRANSFER AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, BigStuf Productions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Georgia (hereinafter "Assignor"), 35 Old Canton Street, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009

is the record owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A and the domain names

listed in Appendix B.

WHEREAS, Real Resources, Inc., a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of

Minnesota (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 3530 East 28th

Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and

to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A and domain names listed in Appendix B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property and domain names, together with

the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks

and domain names effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

BigStuf Productions, Inc.,

Date: 12/27/12

Signature

NY---- 0- T-41.

Name & Title

Page 1 of 6

APPENDIX A

| Mark | Reg. No. | Class & Goods | <u>Status</u> | <u>Country</u> |
|---------|-----------|-------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| Ginstuf | 3,812,804 | 41 – Arranging and conducting | Registered on | U.S.A. |
| nidecht | | educational conferences; | July 6, 2010 | |
| | | arranging and conducting of | | |
| | | concerts; arranging and | : | |
| | | conducting special events; | | |
| | | conducting entertainment | | [|
| | | exhibitions in the nature of | | |
| | | Christian music and | | |
| | | performances; digital video, | | |
| | | audio, and multimedia publishing | | |
| | | services; educational and | | |
| | | entertainment services, namely, | | |
| | | providing motivational and | | |
| | | educational speakers; educational | | |
| | | services, namely, providing | | |
| | | internships and apprenticeships in | | |
| | | the field of Christian leadership; | | |
| | | entertainment in the nature of live | | |
| | | performances by Christian | | |
| | | musicians and orators; | | <u> </u> |
| | ŀ | entertainment services, namely, | | |
| | | multimedia production services; | | |
| | | entertainment services, namely, | | |
| | | providing a web site featuring | | |
| | | musical performances, musical | | |
| | | videos, related film clips, | | |
| | | photographs, and other | | |
| | | multimedia materials featuring | | |
| | | Christian subject matter; | | |
| | | entertainment services, namely, | | |
| | | providing a web site featuring | | |
| | | photographic, audio, video and | | |
| | | prose presentations featuring | | |
| | | Christian topics; entertainment | · | |
| | | services, namely, providing on- | | |
| | | line computer games; | | |
| | | entertainment services, namely, | | |
| 1 | | providing podcasts in the field of | | |
| | | Christian subject matter; | | |
| | | entertainment services, namely, | | |
| | | providing video podcasts in the | | 1 |

Page 2 of 6

| field of Christian performances; |
|-------------------------------------|
| entertainment services, namely, |
| providing webcasts in the field of |
| Christian subject matter; life |
| coaching services in the field of |
| Christian living; on-line journals, |
| namely, blogs featuring Christian |
| topics; on-line publication of |
| Christian newsletter; presentation |
| of live show performances; |
| production of sound and music |
| video recordings; providing on- |
| line newsletters in the field of |
| Christian topics; providing on- |
| line religious instruction |
| promoting Christian and family |
| values; summer camps. |

| Mark | Reg. No. | Class & Goods | Status | Country |
|---------|----------|--|---------------|---------|
| BIGSTUF | 3,721,67 | 9 - Digital materials, namely, CDs and | Registered on | U.S.A. |
| | 6 | DVDs featuring Christian musicians and | December 8, | |
| | <u> </u> | orators; Digital media, namely, pre- | 2009 | |
| | | recorded video cassettes, digital video | | |
| | | discs, digital versatile discs, | | |
| | | downloadable audio and video | | |
| | | recordings, DVDs, and high definition | | |
| | | digital discs featuring Christian subject | | |
| | | matter; Digital media, namely, audio, | | |
| | | video, games, artwork, CDs and DVDs | | |
| | | featuring Christian subject matter; | | |
| | | Downloadable electronic newsletters in | | |
| | | the field of Christian topics; | | |
| | | Downloadable multimedia file containing | | |
| | | artwork, text, audio, video, games, and | | |
| | | Internet Web links relating to | | |
| | | Christianity; DVDs featuring Christian | | |
| | | performers and speakers; Pre-recorded | | |
| | | CDs featuring Christian musicians and | | |
| | | performance events; Pre-recorded CDs, | | |
| | | video tapes, laser disks and DVDs | | |
| | | featuring Christian subject matter; Pre- | | |
| | | recorded digital media featuring | | |
| | | Christian performances and artwork; Pre- | | : |
| | | recorded DVDs featuring Christian | | |
| | | musicians, performers, and orators. | | |
| | | 41 - Arranging and conducting | | |
| | <u> </u> | educational conferences; Arranging and | | |
| | | conducting of concerts; Arranging and | | |
| | | conducting special events; Conducting | | 1 |
| | | entertainment exhibitions in the nature of | | |
| | | Christian music and performances; | | |
| | | Digital video, audio, and multimedia | | |
| | | publishing services; Educational and | | |
| | | entertainment services, namely, | | |
| | | providing motivational and educational | | |
| | | speakers; Educational services, namely, | | |
| | | providing internships and apprenticeships | | |
| | | in the field of Christian leadership; | | |
| | | Entertainment in the nature of live | | |
| | | performances by Christian musicians and | | |
| | | orators; Entertainment services, namely, | | |

multimedia production services: Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring Christian subject matter; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring photographic, audio, video and prose presentations featuring Christian topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of Christian subject matter: Entertainment services, namely, providing video podcasts in the field of Christian performances; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of Christian subject matter; Life coaching services in the field of Christian living: Music production services; On-line journals, namely, blogs featuring Christian topics; On-line publication of Christian newsletter; Presentation of live show performances; Production of sound and music video recordings; Providing on-line newsletters in the field of Christian topics; Providing on-line religious instruction promoting Christian and family values; Summer camps; Publishing of books

Appendix B

Page 5 of 6

Domain Names

bigstuf.net bigstuf.org bigstufcamps.org bigstufevents.com bigstuffvideo.com bigstuflive.com bigstufmedia.com bigstufproductions.com bigstufproductions.net bigstufproductions.org bigstufvideo.com thinkbigstuf.com timestuf.com

Page 6 of 6